316L Stainless Steel
Explosion Proof Coil
for Oil and Gas Market
Lucifer® ATEX "d" Coil
Ref. 497105 (M20x1.5)
Ref. 49710502 (1/2 NPT)
Markets
• Chemical

included as standard
Dimensions
Ordering example
To order a solenoid valve select :
Valve reference - Coil reference and voltage code.
Example for 24 VDC: U133X7196-497105C2
Solenoid Valve Product Range
Port
Size
Function Orifi ce
Ø
1
mm
Flow
Factor
Qn
l/min
Operating
Pressure
Differential
Fluid
Temp.
Seat
Seal
Parker LUCIFER®
Valves
Electrical
Connection
Power  Coil
Group
Valve
Ref.
Housing
Ref.
Coil
Ref.Min Max (MOPD) Min Max
bar
AC
bar
DC
bar °C °C
AC
W
DC
W
 1/4 NPT
3/2 universal
auto reset 6 680   0 12 12 -25 65 NBR U133X7196 -
497105 M20x1.5
  8   8 9.0/10.1/10.2/10.349710502 1/2 NPT
3/2 universal
manual override 6 680   0 12 12 -25 65 NBR U133X7156 -
497105 M20x1.5
  8   8 9.0/10.1/10.2/10.3
49710502 1/2 NPT
3/2 universal
manual reset 6 680   0 12 12 -25 65 NBR U033X7156 -
497105 M20x1.5
  8   8 9.0/10.1/10.2/10.3/12
49710502 1/2 NPT
3/2 universal 2.5 220   0 9 9 -25 75 FKM U133V7695 -
497105 M20x1.5
  8   8 9.0/10.1/10.3
49710502 1/2 NPT
3/2 universal 2 140   0 12 12 -25 75 FKM U133V7595 -
497105 M20x1.5
  8   8 9.0/10.1/10.3
49710502 1/2 NPT
2/2 normally closed 1 40   0 98 98 -25 75 FKM U121V7595 - 497105 M20x1.5
  8   8 9.0/10.1/10.3
49710502 1/2 NPT
SB 3/2 normally closed 2.5 220   0 12 12 -25 75 FKM U131F7695 -
497105 M20x1.5